EEN W N

~ (@) (4

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669
City Attorney

JESSE C. SMITH, State Bar #122517
Chief Assistant City Attorney

'SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER, State Bar #197986

PETER J. KEITH, State Bar #206482

Deputy City Attorneys

1390 Market Street, Suite 700

San Francisco, California 94102-5408

Telephone:  (415) 554-3886 (Kaiser)

Telephone:  (415) 554-3908 (Keith)

Facsimile: (415) 554-3837

E-Mail: sherri kaiser@sfgov.org
peter.keith@sfgov.org

Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE

ETHICS COMMISSION
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of Charges Against MAYOR’S REBUTTAL EVIDENCE
ROSS MIRKARIMI,

Sheriff, City and County of San Francisco.

The Mayor will call the following witnesses in rebuttal.

Inspector Mike Becker, SFPD. Inspector Becker will be called to rebut Sheriff
Mirkarimi’s untruthful testimony about his discussions with SFPD police inspectors on January 13,
2012, concerning turhing over his firearms to the San Francisco Police Department. Inspector
Becker is expected to testify that, contrary to Sheriff Mirkarimi’s testimony, oﬁ January 13 Sheriff
Mirkarimi did not express any uncertainty about the whereabouts or ownership of his Smith &
Wesson revolver. Rather, Sheriff Mirk’an'mi told Inspector Becker and Inspector Daniele that he no
longer owned this weapon because he sold it long ago. Inspector Becker is also expected to testify
that, contrary to Sheriff Mirkarimi’s testimony, on January 13 he and Inspector Daniele had no

discussion or agreement with Sheriff Mirkarimi, his attorney, or anyone else that Sheriff Mirkarimi
1

Mayor’s Rebuttal Evidence (July 10, 2012) NAMAYORT\LI2012\121171\00784301.
docx



O o ~1 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

would be turning over his firearms to the San Francisco Sheriff’s Department instead of the San
Francisco Police Department.

kdesk

The Mayor also submits the following exhibits as rebuttal evidence, or party admissions

from Sheriff Mirkarimi:

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS
EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIPTION |
Exhibit 84 - Video Clip From Shenff Mirkarimi’s J anuary 8, 2012 Inaugural
Speech (previously shown at June 29, 2012 Commission hearing)
Exhibit 85 SFPD Incident Report, Case No. 120009457 (Jan. 13, 2012)
Exhibit 86 Emergency Protective Order, Case No. 120009457 (Jan. 13, 2012)
Exhibit 87 Excerpt from KGO-TV Broadcast (June 27, 2012) (video clip to be
supplied)

Per discussion with the Commission, the Mayor intends to submit excerpts of public
statements of Ms. Lopez, if she testifies. The Mayor will identify and designate those excerpts after
Ms. Lopez, if she is available, has testified. |

The Mayor reserves the ri ght to introduce additional exhibits as issues arise during the
course of these proceedings.

DATED: July 10, 2012
DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney
JESSE C. SMITH
Chief Assistant City Attorney
SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER
PETER J. KEITH
Deputy City Attorneys

o Lol —

PETER J. KEITH

Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE

Mayor’s Rebuttal Evidence (July 10, 2012) N:AMAYORNLI2012\121171\00784301.
' docx



