1	DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 City Attorney		
2	JESSE C. SMITH, State Bar #122517 Chief Assistant City Attorney		
3	SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER, State Bar #197986 PETER J. KEITH, State Bar #206482		
4	Deputy City Attorneys 1390 Market Street, Suite 700		
5	San Francisco, California 94102-5408 Telephone: (415) 554-3886 (Kaiser)		
6	Telephone: (415) 554-3908 (Keith) Facsimile: (415) 554-3837		
7	E-Mail: sherri.kaiser@sfgov.org peter.keith@sfgov.org		
8	Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE		
9	ETHICO C	AON W MAGAZON	
10	ETHICS COMMISSION		
11	CITY AND COUNT	Y OF SAN FRANCISCO	
12			
13	In the Matter of Charges Against	MAYOR'S REBUTTAL EVIDENCE	
14	ROSS MIRKARIMI,		
15	Sheriff, City and County of San Francisco.		
16			
17			
18	The Mayon will call the Callerying with a		
19	The Mayor will call the following witnesses in rebuttal.		
20	Inspector Mike Becker, SFPD. Inspector Becker will be called to rebut Sheriff		
21		assions with SFPD police inspectors on January 13,	
22	2012, concerning turning over his firearms to the	•	
23	Becker is expected to testify that, contrary to Sheriff Mirkarimi's testimony, on January 13 Sheriff		
24	Mirkarimi did not express any uncertainty about the whereabouts or ownership of his Smith &		
25	Wesson revolver. Rather, Sheriff Mirkarimi told Inspector Becker and Inspector Daniele that he no		
26	longer owned this weapon because he sold it long ago. Inspector Becker is also expected to testify		
27	that, contrary to Sheriff Mirkarimi's testimony, on January 13 he and Inspector Daniele had no		

discussion or agreement with Sheriff Mirkarimi, his attorney, or anyone else that Sheriff Mirkarimi

would be turning over his firearms to the San Francisco Sheriff's Department instead of the San Francisco Police Department.

The Mayor also submits the following exhibits as rebuttal evidence, or party admissions from Sheriff Mirkarimi:

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT NO.	DESCRIPTION
Exhibit 84	Video Clip From Sheriff Mirkarimi's January 8, 2012 Inaugural Speech (previously shown at June 29, 2012 Commission hearing)
Exhibit 85	SFPD Incident Report, Case No. 120009457 (Jan. 13, 2012)
Exhibit 86	Emergency Protective Order, Case No. 120009457 (Jan. 13, 2012)
Exhibit 87	Excerpt from KGO-TV Broadcast (June 27, 2012) (video clip to be supplied)

Per discussion with the Commission, the Mayor intends to submit excerpts of public statements of Ms. Lopez, if she testifies. The Mayor will identify and designate those excerpts after Ms. Lopez, if she is available, has testified.

The Mayor reserves the right to introduce additional exhibits as issues arise during the course of these proceedings.

DATED: July 10, 2012

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney JESSE C. SMITH Chief Assistant City Attorney SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER PETER J. KEITH Deputy City Attorneys

By: PETER J. KEITH

Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE

2728

26